www.ecourtsindia.com

ITEM NO.15 (REVISED)

COURT NO.10 SECTION IVA SUPREMECOURTOFINDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 13307-13354/2015 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12/01/2015 in FA No. 901/08, 649-651/09, 655-657/09, 710/09, 762763/09, 769/09, 774/09, 796/09, 155-161/10, 164/10, 167-169/10, 252-253/10, 536/10, 772-773/09, 777-778/09, 783-784/09, 786-787/-9, 789-790/09, 538/10, 542/10, 559/10, 549/10, 553-555/10, 557/10, 754/09, 551/10 and 560/10 passed by the High Court of M.P at Indore)

CHIEF EXECUTE OFFICER, INDORE DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY Petitioner(s) VERSUS

HIRA LAL(DEAD) THR. ITS LRS. AND ANR. ETC. ETC. Respondent(s) (with appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and interim relief) WITH

SLP(C) NOS.13754-13759/2015

(Interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NOS.13701-13707/2015

(Interim relief and office report)

Date: 06/05/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today. CORAM :

> HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Tushar Mehta, ASG Mr. Rana Mukherjee, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Adv. Mr.Anmol Chandan, Adv. Ms. Priyanka Das, Adv.

Ms. Shbubhra Kapur, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Indu Malhotra, Sr.Adv. Mr. Varun Singh, Adv. Mr. Prashant Singh, Adv.

Ms. Apoorva Bhumesh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Issue notice.

Learned Senior Counsel appearing for the Respondents states that only 50% of the compensation computed by the Reference Court has been paid. If that is so, we may be inclined to quash the entire proceedings. If the compensation as adjudicated by the Reference Court is not deposited within one month, the consequences Signature Not Verified

will follow.

Usha Rani Bhardwaj Date: 2015.05.08

proceedings will stand stayed till the next date of hearing.

17:03:16 IST

Reason:

(USHA BHARDWAJ) AR-CUM-PS

(SUMAN JAIN) COURT MASTER

ITEM NO.15

COURT NO.10

SECTION IVA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

No(s). 13307-13354/2015

```
www.ecourtsindia
```

ourtsindia.com

rtsindia.com

ourtsindia.com

ww.ecourtsindia.com

```
www.ecourtsindia.com
```

```
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12/01/2015 in FA No. 901/08, 649-651/09, 655-657/09, 710/09, 762763/09, 769/09, 774/09, 796/09, 155-161/10, 164/10, 167-169/10, 252-253/10, 536/10, 772-773/09, 777-778/09, 783-784/09, 786-787/-9, 789-790/09, 538/10, 542/10, 559/10, 549/10, 553-555/10, 557/10, 754/09, 551/10 and 560/10 passed by the High Court of M.P at Indore)
```

CHIEF EXECUTE OFFICER, INDORE DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY Petitioner(s) VERSUS

HIRA LAL(DEAD) THR. ITS LRS. AND ANR. ETC. ETC. Respondent(s) (with appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and interim relief)

Date : 06/05/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today. CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Tushar Mehta, ASG

Mr. Rana Mukherjee, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Adv.

Mr. Appel Chandan, Adv.

Mr.Anmol Chandan, Adv. Ms. Priyanka Das, Adv. Ms. Shbubhra Kapur, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Indu Malhotra, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Varun Singh, Adv. Mr. Prashant Singh, Adv. Ms. Apoorva Bhumesh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Issue notice.

Learned Senior Counsel appearing for the Respondents states that only 50% of the compensation computed by the Reference Court has been paid. If that is so, we may be inclined to quash the entire proceedings. If the compensation as adjudicated by the Reference Court is not deposited within one month, the consequences will follow. If the deposit is made as aforesaid, the execution proceedings will stand stayed till the next date of hearing.

(USHA BHARDWAJ) AR-CUM-PS

(SUMAN JAIN)
COURT MASTER)