

ITEM NO.39+75

COURT NO.11

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No(s).
13949/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03/02/2015
in FA No. 740/2009 passed by the High Court Of M.P. At Indore)

CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER, INDORE DEVELOPMENT
AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LAXMINARAYAN AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

with

SLP(C) 22413-22425 of 2015

(With appln. For exemption from filing O.T., and interim relief and
Office Report)

with

SLP(C) 22429 of 2015

(With appln. For exemption from filing c/c of the Impugned Judgment
and Exemption from filing O.T. and interim relief and Office
Report)

with

SLP(C) 22441-22444 of 2015

(With appln. For exemption from filing O.T. and interim relief and
Office Report)

Date : 10/08/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikas Singh, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Adv.
 Ms. Priyanka Das, Adv.
 Mr. Anmol Chandan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

IN SLP(C)...CC 13949 of 2015

Delay condoned.

Issue notice returnable within four weeks.

Tag with SLP(C) Nos.13307-13354 of 2015.

It is stated that the compensation has been deposited.
Execution proceedings shall stand stayed till the next date
of hearing.

IN SLP(C) Nos. 22413-22425 OF 2015 ETC.

Issue notice returnable within four weeks.

Tag with SLP(C) Nos.13307-13354 of 2015.

The Petitioner is granted one week's time for deposit of
compensation as per Reference Court's Order.

Till the next date of hearing, if the deposit is made,
execution proceedings shall remain stayed.

(NEELAM GULATI)
COURT MASTER

(RAJINDER KAUR)
COURT MASTER