## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

## BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 13307-13354/2015

CHIEF EXECUTE OFFICER, INDORE DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITYPetitioner(s)

## **VERSUS**

HIRA LAL(DEAD) THR. ITS LRS. AND ANR. ETC. ETC. Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 13754-13759/2015

SLP(C) No. 13701-13707/2015

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date: 21/08/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Anmol Chauhan, Adv. Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M. P. Devanath, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

In all the matters numbered above, the served respondents shall be at liberty to file the counter affidavit within a period of four weeks. Await the return of the service of notice already issued to the unserved respondents.

List the matter again on 16.11.2015.

(M K HANJURA) Registrar