Item No.16

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION IVA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 20699/2015

HALAN SEREMIX PVT. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 22413-22425/2015

(With WITH Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 22429/2015

(With WITH Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 22441-22444/2015

(With WITH Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 23015/2015

(With WITH Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 24577/2015

(With WITH Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 27353-27378/2015

(With WITH Office Report)

Date: 27/04/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Rakhi Mohanty, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Megha Karnwal, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Four weeks time, as last chance is given to the learned counsel for the petitioner to comply with the terms of the order

Item No.16 2

dated 20.3.2017 of this Court in respect of respondent No.3 in SLP(C) No. 24577/2015 and in respect of deceased Respondent Nos. 3 and 4 in SLP(C) No. 27361/2015.

Await the return of the service of notice already issued to the other unserved respondents.

List again on 27.7.2017.

(M V RAMESH) Registrar

MG